

Control Number: 51334



Item Number: 1

Addendum StartPage: 0

K & K Water Company

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4"

Monthly Minimum Charge

\$20.00 (Includes 0 gallons)

SEP 1 & 2020

Water Tariff Page No.

\$3.00 per 1000 gallons, 1st 10,900 gallons \$3.25 per 1000 gallons, next 10,000 gallons \$3.50 per 1000 gallons thereafter

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

Cash X, Check X, Money Order X, Credit Card , Other (specify)
THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN \$1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE
GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS.

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

RATES LISTED ARE EFFECTIVE ONLY IF THIS PAGE HAS TCEQ APPROVAL STAMP

TEXAS COMM. ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 37355-R, CCN 11836, AUGUST 1, 2012 APPROVED TARIFF BY

1701 N. Congress Avenue PO Box 13326 Austin, TX 78711-3326



Date Filed	Jun. 30, 2020
CCN Water No.(s):	11836
CCN Sewer No.(s):	N/A

Public Utility Commission of Texas Class "D" Water or Sewer Utility Request for an Annual Rate Adjustment

Pursuant to Texas Water Code §13 1872 and 16 Texas Administrative Code Chapter 24

Utility Name: K & K WATER COMPANY	
Applicant:	
Applicant:(If applicable, an Individual, Corporation, or	Other Legal Entity other than Utility)
A.H	F M. II
Address: 231 Mandy Lane	E-Mail: karenklaus@rocketmail.com
City: Red Rock	Web Site: <u>N/A</u>
State/Zip: TX 78662	
Telephone: <u>512-629-5717</u>	
Fax: N/A	
Person to whom correspondence concernin	and the manual about the address of
•	ig inis requesi snouta ve adaressea:
Name: Karen Klaus (First/Last Name)	
,	F.M.:1.
Address: 231 Mandy Lane	E-Mail: karenklaus@rocketmail.com
City: Red Rock	Web Site: N/A
State/Zip: <u>TX 78662</u>	
Telephone: 512-629-5717	
Fax: N/A	
Affiliates* N/A	
(list by name	
and CCN No.)	
* If the total of affiliate water connections plus the applicant's water connections is more	re than 500, the applicant is not a Class D utility and may not file this form
and must file the application for Class C utilities	
Number of Current Active Water Connections:	88
Number of Current Active Sewer Connections:	0
(Total for all of the utility's CCNs and subdivisions)	

Class D Water or Sewer Utility Request for an Annual Rate Adjustment

for	an .	Annual	Rate	Adju	stmei

K & K WATER COMPANY

(Utility Name) (Date of Application)

Enter all applicable data in unlocked cells. For example, the "Other:_____" cell or the "Previous Tariff Rates" column should be completed using the utility's previously approved tariff. The remainder of the worksheet will automatically calculate new tariff values.

WATER	WATER Previous Tariff Rates		Annual Rate Adjustment	Proposed Minium Monthly Charge		
Galions Included:						
Meter Sizes					"	
5/8"	\$	20.00		\$	21.00	
3/4"	\$	20.00		\$	21.00	
				\$		
•				\$	-	
			5.00%1	\$	-	
			5.00%	\$	-	
				\$	-	
				\$	-	
				\$	-	
				\$	-	
]	\$	-	
						
			1	1		
_						
			1			
			_			
			1			
			_			
			1			
]			
]			
]			
]			

¹The Texas Water Code limits the increase to 5%.

Please note that rates for separate surcharges and pass-through clauses in your tariff may not be included in the calculation. Only your minimum monthly charge and gallonage charge may be included. No fees such as tap fees, late fees, or any other tariffed rate may

June 30, 2020

Class D Water or Sewer Utility Request for an Annual Rate Adjustment

Utility Name:	K&KWA	TER COMP	ANY	 	
CCN Number(s):	Water _	11836	Sewer	 N/A	
	·				
		- 1	···· -		

	(Do not complete if you have a single gallonage charge.) BLOCK GALLONAGE CHARGES											
	Gal	lona	age Blocl		Par	revious iff Rates 000 gallons)	Annual Rate Adjustment	Tar	oposed iff Rates 000 gallons)			
From	0		10,000	gallons	\$	3.00		\$	3.15			
From	10,001	to	20,000	gallons	\$	3.25		\$	3.41			
From	20,001	to	999,999	gallons	\$	3.50	5.00%	\$	3.68			
From		to		gallons	\$	•		\$	-			
For usa	ige over			gallons	\$	-		\$				

^{&#}x27;The Texas Water Code limits the increase to 5%.

APPLICATION - CALCS - BLOCK GALLONAGE RATES

Page 3 of 3

NOTICE OF APPROVED UTILITY ANNUAL RATE ADJUSTMENT

Utility Name:		K & K WATER COMPANY						
CCN Number(s)):	Water	11836	Sewer		N/A		
below. This rat based on Texas	e was requested b	by the uti 3.1872, v	lity and ap	proved by the P	ublic Utility	te listed on the notice Commission of Texa inual rate adjustment		
The following pu	ublic water system	n(s), sew	er system(s), or subdivisio	n(s) will be a	ffected by this rate		
K & K Water Comp	any and/or Red Roc	k Acres Su	ubdivision					
Effective Da	ite of Approved I	ncrease:	(must be at	east 30 days from the		gust 30, 2020 receive notice)		
	nent will apply to approximately 30				ve date and w	ill be reflected on the		
Address: City: State/Zip: Telephone:	Date No Date Me Charge Previous G \$3	of Rate A otice Deliveters are F Billin as based o	Read: g Comp n Gallons (Water: /mo	5.00% ¹ 30th or 31st Darison ² G) per Month (m	New \$36.75	/mo		
10,000) G \$5	0.00	/mo	10,000 G	\$52.50	/mo		

2The billing comparison only includes minimum monthly charge, block gallonage rate and gallonage rate charges.

¹The Texas Water Code limits the increase to 5%.

NOTICE OF APPROVED UTILITY ANNUAL RATE ADJUSTMENT

Utility Name:	K & K WATER COMPAI			
CCN Number(s):	Water	11836	Sewer	N/A

WATER

20.00 \$ 20.00 \$	Ne Minir Mon Cha	num thly
20.00 \$		21.00
	-	
		<u> </u>

	BLOCK GALLONAGE CHARGES											
Gallonage Blocks (inclining or declining)					Tai	revious riff Rates 000 gallons)	Annual Rate Adjustment	New Tariff Rates (per 1,000 gallons)				
From	0	to	10,000	gallons	\$	3.00		\$	3.15			
From	10,001	to	20,000	gallons	\$	3.25		\$	3.41			
From	20,001	to	999,999	gallons	\$	3.50	$5.00\%^{1}$	\$	3.68			
From		to		gallons	\$	-		\$	-			
For usa	ge over			gallons	\$	-		\$	_			

¹ A 5% rate increase is permitted by Texas Water Code § 13.1872 for a Class D utility without hearing for four out of five calendar years.

NOTICE Page 2 of 2